CORPORATE
PRESENTATION
FY2023/24 Interim Results
企业简报
2023/24财年中期业绩
* 1H FY2023/24: Hereafter refers to as“1H FY2024”
2023/24上半财年: 往后称为「2024上半财年」
1H FY2023/24* FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

per Share
拟派每股中期股息1
HK$ 0.72(港元)
Worldwide total no. of shops
店铺总数
3,289  (↑184)
5
6
FINANCIAL
REVIEW
财务回顾
FINANCIAL REVIEW
财务回顾
7
*  YoY average gold price increased by 8.4% and 5.5% for platinum. 平均黄金价格按年升8.4%，铂金价格则升5.5%。
1 The HKFRS 16 was adopted in FY2020 and no ROU depreciations expenses was included in the EBITDA  of  FY2019. 香港財務報告準則第 16 號於2020 財年採用，所以有關的使用權折舊費用折舊未計入 2019 財年的 EBITDA。
2 Closing international gold prices were 5.5%, 13.9% and 10.3% lower than gold prices as at 31 March 2023, 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2018 respectively. 黄金收盘价较2023年3月31日，2022年3月31日及2018年3月31日分別低5.5%，13.9% 及10.3%
(HK$M) (百万港元) 1H FY2024
2024上半财年
1H FY2023

(24.1%)
REGIONAL REVENUE & PROFIT ANALYSIS BY BUSINESS
地区收入及溢利分析以业务划分
31.8%
(41.1%)
48.5%
(38.8%)
19.7%
(20.1%)
Mainland
内地
Remarks: Comparative figures for 1H FY2023 are shown in brackets
注：括号内为2023上半财年之比较数字
1 Adjusted Wholesaling Revenue = Revenue of Wholesaling Business to External Parties+ Inter-Segment Wholesaling Revenue
经调整后的批发收入= 对外批发业务收入+ 分部间批发收入
2 The average RMB exchange rate is 1.09 (1H FY2023: 1.16) , a 5.8% drop as compared to 1H FY2023
人民币平均汇率为1.09 (2023上半财年:1.16)，较2023上半财年下降5.8%
Revenue
收入
Segment Profit

店铺装修
HK$100M
Nansha Plant renovation and
purchase of new equipment
南沙加工厂翻新及添置新设备
HK$20M
Office renovation and
purchase of new equipment
行政中心翻新及添置新设备
HK$30M
Purchase of Premises
购置物业
HK$600M
CAPEX
资本开支
FY2024 target 2024财年目标:
As at 30 Sep 2023:
于2023年9月30日:
32
27.5%

12,000
14,000
16,000
18,000
20,000
1H FY2019
2019上半财年
2H FY2019
2019下半财年
1H FY2020
2020上半财年
2H FY2020
2020下半财年
1H FY2021
2021上半财年
2H FY2021
2021下半财年
1H FY2022
2022上半财年
2H FY2022
2022下半财年
1H FY2023
2023上半财年
2H FY2023
2023下半财年
1H FY2024
2024上半财年
Revenue 收入 Operating Profit 经营溢利 Profit for the Period 期内溢利
Overall Gross Margin 整体毛利率 Operating Margin 经营溢利率 Net Margin 浄利率
(HK$M) (百万港元)
1H&2H FY2019-2024 OPERATING PERFORMANCE
2019-2024上半及下半财年 营运表现
66
15,860
11,234